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1.All personnel assigned to duties with PUEBLO EAGLES COMPOSITE SQUADRON,Civil Air Patrol
are relieved from such duty without prejudice, pendingreassignment.

2.The following personnel, PUEBLO EAGLES COMPOSITE SQUADRON, Civil Air Patrolare assigned

as follows:

Command
1st Lt Shad L Brown

2d Lt Richard J Thorn
1st Lt Joseph W Thorn
1st Lt Joseph W Thorn
2d Lt Kelly J Bosley

Administration
SM Cassia M Brown

Aerospace Education
Lt Col Paul R Crandall

2d Lt Richard J Thorn

Cadet Programs
SM Cassia M Brown

Maj Wayne R Gould
2d Lt Duane Paul Bissonnette
C/2dLt Jonathan D Montgomery
C/MSgt Tadeusz T Nitka
C/2dLt Jonathan D Montgomery
C/SMSgt Brady T Russell
C/CMSgt Haelie N Compton
Chaplain
Communications
Capt Richard P Zordel

1st Lt Joseph W Thorn

Finance
Maj Alix S Brockman
Historian
Logistics
Maj Alix S Brockman
Maj Alix S Brockman

https://wmu.nat.cap.gov/personnel Authorizations.asp?SID=5d02y04531qmt245s33cwm45&...

457416
472517
472516
472516
456960

454484

476211
472517

454484
207576
453830
416985
468707
416985
424440
456434

342540

472516

277735

277735
277735

Commander

Deputy Commander for Seniors
Deputy Commander for Cadets
Safety Officer

Assistant to Safety Officer

Administrative Officer

Aerospace Education Officer
Assistant to Aerospace Education Officer

Leadership Officer

Assistant to Leadership Officer
Activities Officer

CAC Representative

Assistant to CAC Representative
Cadet Commander

Cadet Executive Officer

First Sergeant

Communications Officer

Assistant to Communications Officer

Finance Officer

Logistics Officer
Supply Officer
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Maj Wayne R Gould
1st Lt Shad L Brown

Management Information
SM Cassia M Brown

1st Lt Shad L Brown
SM Cassia M Brown

Marketing and Public Affairs
1st Lt Shad L Brown

Operations
2d Lt Richard J Thorn

2d Lt Kelly J Bosley
2d Lt Richard J Thorn

Personnel
2d Lt Richard J Thorn

Professional Development
1st Lt Shad L Brown

Capt Richard P Zordel
Maj Alix S Brockman
2d Lt Duane Paul Bissonnette

Recruiting
Maj Wayne R Gould

Shad L Brown , 1st Lt, CAP

Commander

207576
457416

454484
457416
454484

457416

472517
456960
472517

472517

457416
342540
277735
453830

207576
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Assistant to Supply Officer
Transportation Officer

Management Information Systems Officer
Web Security Administrator

Assistant to Web Security Administrator
Public Affairs Officer

Operations Officer
Emergency Services Officer
Alerting Officer

Personnel Officer

Professional Development Officer

Test Control Officer

Alternate Test Control Officer

Assistant to Alternate Test Control Officer

Recruiting Officer

DISTRIBUTION:

1 — Each Individual

1 — Each Personnel File

1 — Each Unit Concerned

1 —USAF/CAP Liaison Office
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